3://6:00       04-17-2000       U.S. Department of Commerce Part and Trademarks (Part	FORM PTO-1619A       04-17-2000       U.S. Department of Co.         Expres 06/30/99       OWB 0651-0027       Patient and Trademark         Docket. No. 199-1284       101322121         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET       PATENTS ONLY         TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)         Submission Type       Conveyance Type							
Contractions       PATENT         Docket: No. [99-1284       101322121         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET       PATENT         Docket: No. [199-1284       101322121         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET       PATENTS ONLY         TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Mass record the Machine original document(s) or copylies).       Image: Conveyance Type         Image: Conveyance Type       Conveyance Type         Image: Conveying Agreement       Security Agreement         Dockness tibe (Mon-Recordation)       License         Dockness tibe (Mon-Recordation)       License         Conveying Party(Ics)       Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached paneline Due Names (Mon-Record File         Conveying Party(Ics)       Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached         Name dime 1       Moraal, Paul         Name dime 2       OP52603557         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name dime 2       OP52603557         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name dime 2       OP52603557         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name dime 3       De2000000000000000000000000000000000000	Expires 06/30/39 OMB 06631-0027       PATENT         Docket. No. 199-1284       101322121         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY         TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les)         Submission Type       Conveyance Type	- VIII-28						
Docket No. [199-1284       101322121         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY         O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Description of the content of the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Description of the content of the content of the attached original document(s) or copy(les).         Submission Type       Correction of PTO Error Read of the attached original document (s) or copy(les).         Resubmission for PTO Error Read of the filter of the filt	Docket No.       199-1284         101322121         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         PATENTS ONLY         T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)         Submission Type         Conveyance Type							
IDI 322121         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         PATENTS ONLY         Correction of patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).         Subtrission Type         Image: State in the intervention of the state of the attached original document(s) or copy(les).         Image: State intervention of the intervention of the state of the attached original document(s) or copy(les).         Image: State intervention of the interve	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)         Submission Type							
PATENTS ONLY PATEN	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type							
Submission Type       Conveyance Type         Image: Submission (Non-Recordation)       Security Agreement         Decretion of PTO Error       Image: Security Agreement         Read #       Frame #         Correction of PTO Error       Image: Security Agreement         Read #       Frame #         Correction of PTO Error       Image: Security Agreement         Read #       Frame #         Corrective Document       Departmental File         Security Read #       Security Agreement         Mare (in t)       Moraal, Paul         Second Party       Security Brance #         Second Party       Security Brance #         Second Party       Security Brance #         Name (in t)       Moraal, Paul         Name (in t)       Gatherry, Brendan         Name (in t)       Gatherry, Brendan         Name (in e 2)       Oppaties Attached         Name (in e 2)       Oppaties attached         Name (in e 2)       Oppaties attached         Name (in e 2)       A Delawater Corporation         Name (in e 3)       A Delawater Corporation         Address (ine a)       A Delawater Corporation         Address (ine a)       Address (ine a)         Address (ine a)       Mit <td>Submission Type Conveyance Type</td> <td></td>	Submission Type Conveyance Type							
Address (ine 1)       Decarborning (Non-Recordation)         Discument ID#       Correction of Non-Recordation)         Discument ID#       Correction of Non-Recordation)         Discument ID#       Correction of Non-Recordation)         Discument ID#       Frame #         Correction of Non-Recordation)       License         Correction of Non-Recordation)       Departmental File         Second Party       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Correction Date Methods         Name (ine 3)       Correction Date Methods         Name (ine 3)       Correction Date Methods         Name (ine 2)       Of S246 3557         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties statched         Name (ine 3)       Decarborn         Name (ine 3)       Decarborn         Address (ine 3)       Decarborn         Address (ine 3)       Decarborn         Address (ine 3)       Decarborn         Address (ine 3)       Decarborn <td></td> <td colspan="7">TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).</td>		TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Corrective Document ID#       Image: Second Party       Other       Image: Second Party         Corrective Document       Frame #       Image: Second Party       Second Party         Name (ine 1)       Moraal, Paul       Image: Second Party       Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (ine 2)       Moraal, Paul       Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Carberry, Brendan       Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Carberry, Brendan       Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Carberry, Brendan       Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Carberry, Brendan       Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Carberry, Brendan       Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Carberry, Brendan       Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Carberry, Brendan       Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       Carberry, Brendan       Image: Second Party       Image: Second Party <td></td> <td></td>								
Document US     Occurrent Party(ies)     Name (ine 2)     Moraal, Paul     Moraal, Pau								
Reel #       Frame #								
Corrective Document For Us Offic For US. Government Agencies) Conveying Party(ies) Name (ine 2) Second Party Name (ine 3) Second Party Name (ine 2) Second Party Name (ine 3) Second Party Name (ine 2) Second Party Name (ine 3) Second Party Second Party Second Party Name (ine 3) Second Party Name (ine 2) Second Party Name (ine 2) Second Party Name (ine 3) Second Party Second Party Second Party Second Party Second Party Name (ine 3) Second Party								
Corriceying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties stached       Execution Date         Name (ine 1)       Moraal, Paul       3 16 2000         Name (ine 2)       Execution Date       Morits Date, Var         Second Party       Execution Date       Execution Date         Name (ine 2)       Carberry, Brendan       3 16 2000         Name (ine 2)       O952.6 357         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 2)       O952.6 357         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 2)       A Delaware Corporation         Address (ine 1)       The American Road         Address (ine 2)       MI - USA         Address (ine 2)       Carber         Address (ine 2)       Carber         Address (ine 2)       Carber         Address (ine 2)       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Carber         Address (ine 2)       Carber         Address (ine 2)       Carber         Address (ine 2)	Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Name (ine 1)       Morial, Paul       3 16 2000         Second Party       Execution Date         Name (ine 2)       Execution Date         Second Party       Image: Second Party         Name (ine 2)       09526352         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 2)       09526352         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 2)       16 2000         Name (ine 2)       17 Bendian         Name (ine 2)       A Delaware Corporation         Name (ine 2)       17 Bendian         Address (ine 1)       17 Bendian         Address (ine 2)       18 attached         Address (ine		·····						
Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Second Party       Image: Carborry_Brendan       3       16       2000         Name (line 1)       Carborry_Brendan       3       16       2000         Name (line 2)       O9526357         Réceiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       O9526357         Réceiving Party       If document to be receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       If document to be receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       If document to be receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       If document to be receiving parties attached         Address (line 2)       A Delaware Corporation         Address (line 2)       Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       StateCounty         Address (line 3)       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (line 3)         Address (line 3)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         81       (40.00 CH         Patte botter reporting to the contents on the states of the first receiving Party mone on the first receiving Party only.         Name       StateCounty         Address (line 3)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	L. I Month Day	Year						
Second Party       Execution Date         Name (line 1)       Carberry. Brendan       3       16       2000         Name (line 2)       O9526357       O9526357         ReCeiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       If documents to be receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       If documents to be receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached       If documents to be receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       A Delaware Company       If documents to be receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       A Delaware Comportation       Gomeland in the Units of the Signation matche attached         Address (line 1)       The Amerrican Road       Gomeland in the Units of the Signation matche attached         Address (line 2)       Dearborn       MI - USA       Balancountry         Address (line 3)       Dearborn       MI - USA       Balancountry         Address (line 3)       Dearborn       MI - USA       Balancountry         Address (line 3)       Dearborn       Gomeland       Address (line 3)         Address (line 3)       Comeland       Gomeland       Gomeland         Address (line 3)       Gomeland       Gomeland       <								
Name (line 2)       OP 52.6.359         Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 2)       A Delaware Corporation         Name (line 2)       A Delaware Corporation         Name (line 2)       A Delaware Corporation         Address (line 1)       The American Road         Address (line 2)       A Delaware Corporation         Address (line 2)       A Delaware Corporation         Address (line 2)       A Delaware Corporation         Address (line 2)       MI - USA         Address (line 2)       Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)       MI - USA         Address (line 2)       StateCountry         Address (line 2)       Colv         Address (line 2)       StateCountry         Address (line 2)       Colv         Address (line 3)       Colv Coll         Colv Coll       Colv Coll         Pole border regioned to complete the collection to coll coll to coll coll coll coll col	Execution D	Year						
Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (ine 1)       Ford Motor Company       If document to be receiving for the set expression and the transmission of the children parties attached         Name (ine 1)       A Delatware Corporation       If document to be receiving parties attached         Address (ine 1)       The American Road       State-Country       a set approximate and the children of a domestic mask be an apportance from Assignment.         Address (ine 2)       Address (ine 2)       Address (ine 2)       Assignment.         Address (ine 2)       Dearborn       MI - USA       48121         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (ine 2)       Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 2)       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (ine 2)       Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 2)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 3)       Address (ine 4)       Address (ine 4)       Address (ine 4)         Domestic reporting for the totalization of hotomation is submitted to nonzero approximation by Network (Network (N								
Name (ine 1)       Ford Motor Company       If document to be recent, is an sequence and the united to not sequence and the united to the unite	Name (line 2) 09526	359						
Name (ine 1)       FOR d MODOE Company       is an estignment and thy         Name (ine 2)       A Delaware Corporation       domicle did in the United         Address (ine 1)       The American Road       generating particle document of a domestic domicle did in the United         Address (ine 2)       Address (ine 2)       Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 2)       MI - USA       48121         Address (ine 2)       StateCountry       Zo Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 3)       Cov         Address (ine 3)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Address (ine 4)       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         Mathematics is estimated to protecting the first exceeting the formation from Assignment, and the generating document from Assignment, and the first exceeting parts of counter to the first exceeting parts only.         Name       Address (ine 3)         Address (ine 4)       Gov         000 TION11       00000014 061500       09526359         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       For contractive parts of the ontended by the state of the ontended by an example approximately 30 metamas per Cover Share to be recorded with examing the occument of the approximation of theorematic is estimated to parts and findement protecting the total estimate of the ontended by anotename and the approximatestonament offere <td>Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach</td> <td>ed</td>	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed						
Name (size 2)       A Delaware Corporation       download in the United         Address (size 1)       The American Road       download and a download in the United         Address (size 1)       The American Road       download and a download a download and a download anownload anownload	Name (ine 1) Ford Motor Company is an assignmen	nt and the						
Address (ine 1)       The American Road       of a domestic representative in stackte operation must be a separate document from Assignment.)         Address (ine 2)	Name time z A Delaware Corporation domiciled in the	United						
Address (ine 2)       (Designation must be 2)         Address (ine 2)       (Designation must be 2)         Address (ine 3)       Dearborn         City       MI - USA         StateCountry       20 Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name       (Designation must be 2)         Address (ine 2)       (Designation must be 2)         Address (ine 2)       (Designation must be 2)         Address (ine 2)       (Designation must be 2)         Address (ine 3)       (Designation must be 2)         Address (ine 3)       (Designation must be 2)         Address (ine 4)       (Designation must be 2)         Oot TTOH1       00000014 061500       09526359         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       (Designation must commute on the second of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for must be 0000.014 061500         000 TTOH1       00000014 061500       09526359         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY       (Designation of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for must be 0000.014 061500         0.0.2021       0.0.2021.0027, Petert and Tratement Assignment Office, Weshington Cover Sheet (S) information Office, Weshington Cover Sheet (S) information Cover Sheet (S) information Cover Sheet (S) informatio	of a domestic							
Address (line a)       Dearborn       MI - USA       48121         Siste/Country       Siste/Country       Zip Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name	Designetion museum comparate docum							
City       State/Country       Zio Code         Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name								
Domestic Representative Name and Address       Enter for the first Receiving Party only.         Name								
Address (ine 1)         Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 2)         Address (ine 3)         Address (ine 4)         000 TTON11 00000014 061500 09526359         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         81       40.00 CH         Public burden reporting for this collections of information is estimated to average approximately 54 minutes per Cover Steet to be recorded, including time for widewing the document of the complete the Cover Steet to be recorded, including time for widewing the document of the complete the Cover Steet to be recorded, including time for widewing the document of the complete the Cover Steet to be recorded. Including time for widewing the document of the complete the Cover Steet to be recorded. Including time for widewing the document of the complete the Cover Steet to be recorded. Including time for widewing the document of the cover Steet. Send commands and Regulatory Anars, Office of Management and Budge, Paperwork Reduction Project 0851-0827, Veshington, D.C. 2001, Se 0008         Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DD NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Demastic Benzacentative Name and Address							
Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         0000 TTDN11 00000014 061500 09526359         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         81       40.00 CH         Public burden reporting for thits collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded, including time for reviseing the document or gardiening the data needed to cover Street. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papervork Reduction Project (081-0027, Washington, D.C. 2080. See OMB Information Collection Budget Peterge 081-0027, Provide and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND RECUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Sheet(s) information to:								
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY OO0 TTON11 00000014 061500 09526359 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY U 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an getwring the data needed to cover Street. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papervork Reduction Project (081-0027), Washington, D.C. 2000. See ONE Information Collection Budget Package 081-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND RECUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Street(s) information to:	Name							
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY If 40.00 CH Public burder reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 winstes per Cover Steet to be recorded, including time for wviewing the document ar gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Steet. Send commants regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paters and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office & Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OHB Information Collection Budget Package 061-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practule. Do NOT SEEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT TO COMMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:								
Address (line 4) 000 TTDN11 00000014 061500 09526359 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 81 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes par Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ar getweing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Tradement Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office & Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See OMB Information Guided to Assignment Practage OK1-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practule. Do NOT SEE/D RECUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1)							
000 TTDN11 00000014 061500 09526359       FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         81       40.00 CH         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Steet to be recorded, including time for invisioning the documents in genering the data needed to complete the Cover Steet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20033, See ONB Information Collection Budget, Pactuge 0.81-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practuse. Do NOT SEEND REQUESTS TO IECCORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1)							
000 110011 00000014 061500 09526359         81	Address (line 1)							
81 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document argedwaring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patert and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (081-0027, Washington, D.C. 20031 and to the Office of Information Office of Information Collection Budget Package OES1-0027, Patent and Trademark assignment practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)							
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paterx and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papenwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package OES1-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) EOD OFFICE USE ONLY							
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paterx and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See ONIS Information Collection Budget Package OES1-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1)							
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         000 TTEN11 00000014 061500 09526359         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         81         40.00 CH							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         000 TTDN11 00000014 061500 09526359         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         81         40.00 CH         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 50 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the 00 orders and Tradement Office. Chief information Officer. We	ashington,						
	Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)         0000 TTDN11 00000014 061500 09526359         FOR OFFICE USE ONLY         81         40.00 CH         Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 winsters per Cover Steat to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commands regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. We prove the office of Information and Regulatory Altairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington. D.C. 20003. See Information Collection Reduction Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington. D.C. 20003. See Information Collection Reduction Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington. D.C. 20003. See Information Collection Reduction Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington. D.C. 20003. See Information Collection Reduction Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington. D.C. 20003. See Information Collection Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington. D.C. 20003. See Information Collection Reduction Project (0651-0027), Resolution To Deciments and Project (0651-0027), Weshington. D.C. 20003. See Information Collection Reduction Project (0651-0027), Weshington To Decimentary Properine	ashingion, I ONIB						

And Advanced in the local division of the lo

PATENT REEL: 010689 FRAME: 0308 -----

FORM PTO Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademerk Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	313-323-1904		
Name	erome R. Drouillard - 28,	008			
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technolo	gies, Inc.			
Address (ine 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane	Towers East			
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Bouleva	rđ			
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 48	126			
Pages	Enter the total number of j including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docun s.	nent #1		
Enter either th	Iumber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number or the nt Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	additional numbers attached for the same property). t Number(s)		
N this document is		Interst Application, enter the date the patent application	on wes Month Day Yeer 3 16 2000		
Enter <u>oniy</u> has n	PCT application number f a U.S. Application Numb ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Pi	operties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method o Deposit /	f Payment: Enc Account	closed Deposit Account			
(Enter for p	syment by deposit account or if ac	iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	06-1500		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Maria J. Leos	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Maria J. Deor Signature	March 16, 2000		
Name c	f Person Signing	Signature	Date		

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# Attorney Docket No. 199-1284 entitled: AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE WITH CONTROLLED EXHAUST TEMPERATURE AND OXYGEN CONCENTRATION

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

#### Paul Moraal

## Brendan Carberry; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

), and I hereby request the Commissioner of , Filing Date Serial No. Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Brendan Patrick Carberry Am Alten Bahndamm, 36 Laurensberg D-52072 Aachen Germany	Blalant	16.3.200
Paul Eduard Moraal Zeisigweg 19 D-52146 Wurselen Germany	Pomoras	16.3.200v

Drouillard

Attomey Docket No: 199-1284

Please call 313-322-7725 If this paper becomes separated from the file.

MAR 15 '00 03:19

**RECORDED: 03/16/2000** 

+49 241 9421307 PATENTE.01 REEL: 010689 FRAME: 0310